RD)(12CCR)(18CCN) (2022CCR) 
ITEM NUMBER: 07-414.00 

Page 6 of 25 

Form Revised 6/24/16 

Temporary Easement; however, they are located outside of the identified project 
disturbed limits  The Company also has three (3) poles located at approximate 
station 155+51, two hundred twenty-five (225) left of proposed mainline centerline, 
approximate station 155+30, approximately twenty-four (24) feet left of proposed 
mainline centerline, and approximate station 155+16, approximately one hundred 
seventy (170) feet right of proposed mainline centerline.  These three (3) poles will 
be replaced with two (2) forty-five (45) foot poles, located at approximate station 
155+94, approximately two hundred twenty-six (226) feet left of proposed mainline 
centerline, and at approximate station 156+26, one hundred seventy-six (176) feet 
right of the proposed mainline centerline.  

In the area of the proposed ten (10) foot by six (6) foot double RCBC, at approximate 
station 192+00, two (2) poles will be removed at approximate station 192+47, 
approximately seventy-nine (79) feet right, and approximate station 193+24,

[...]

located at approximate station 248+15, approximately twenty-eight (28) feet left).  
Also, at this point the power distribution route will relocate to the south side of the 
existing roadway for four pole installations to approximate station 255+86 
approximately one hundred fifteen (115) feet right, where the power distribution 
route crosses to the proposed north right-of-way at a newly installed fifty-five (55) 
foot pole located at approximate station 256+3, approximately eighty-seven (87) feet 
left.  From this point to the end of the project at US-27, the power distribution route

[...]

Distribution facility located at approximate station 268+16, approximately ninety-
eight (98) feet left of the proposed centerline.  The Authority’ contractor will detach 
from this facility and reattach to the newly placed facility at approximate station 
268+22, approximately one hundred twenty-five (125) feet left of the proposed 
centerline. 

However, this facility cannot be relocated until the KU-Distribution facility, and 
another communications facility also attached to the KU-Distribution facility have 
been relocated.  Currently, the relocation of this facility has been estimated to be